## For Immediate Release



## **Media Contact:**

Starley Ard
Outreach Services
352-620-3290 ext. 221
SArd@VoteMarion.Gov

Wesley Wilcox, CERA
Marion County Supervisor of Elections
352-620-3290
WWilcox@VoteMarion.Gov

## Florida Supervisors of Elections Scholarships Available

**Marion County, FL. January 20 -** Marion County Supervisor of Elections Wesley Wilcox announces that the Florida Supervisors of Elections (FSE) will award four \$1,200 scholarships to college students for 2022, and urges local qualified students to apply.

Applicants must be registered Florida voters and live in the state for at least the preceding two years. Applicants must be either a Political Science, Public Administration, Business Administration, or Journalism/Mass Communication major and be at least a junior in college. Students must be enrolled or accepted as a full-time student in a senior college or university in Florida and have at least a "C" average or above for the previous year.

The deadline to apply for a scholarship is **March 11, 2022**. Applications are available online at <a href="www.VoteMarion.Gov/Scholarship">www.VoteMarion.Gov/Scholarship</a> or may be picked up from the Marion County Election Center, 981 NE 16th Street, Ocala.

Applications must be submitted to the elections office of the county in which the applicant is registered to vote. Each county will select one finalist to send to the FSE Scholarship Committee for consideration.

###

The Florida Supervisors of Elections (FSE) is a professional membership organization representing the Supervisors of Elections of Florida's 67 counties. Their goal is to support fair, honest and accurate elections in the state of Florida. Supervisor Wilcox currently serves as President of the association.

Marion County Supervisor of Elections | 981 NE 16th St, Ocala, FL 34470 | 352-620-3290 <u>Elections@VoteMarion.Gov</u> | <u>www.VoteMarion.Gov</u>

Connect with us!





